Paul E. Russell Associate General Counsel

Two North Ninth Street
Allentown, PA 18101-1179
Tel. 610.774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726
perussell@pplweb.com



FEDERAL EXPRESS

March 10, 2015

RECEIVED

Rosemary Chiavetta, Esquire Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

MAR 1 0 2015

PA PUBLIC U'TILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Re:

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement v.

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation

Docket No. M-2012-2264635

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

On April 4, 2013, the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("Commission") entered an order approving a Settlement Agreement in the above-captioned proceeding. As part of the Settlement Terms, PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL Electric" or the "Company") agreed to host Commission staff for the purpose of directly monitoring incoming calls to PPL Electric's call centers.

Pursuant to Paragraph 33(h) of the Settlement Agreement and 52. Pa. Code § 5.591, please accept this letter and attached Verification as notice that all requirements have been met and PPL Electric has fully complied with the Settlement Agreement and the Commission Order entered April 4, 2013.

If you have any questions, please call me or Timothy R Dahl, PPL Electric's Manager of Regulatory Programs, at (484) 634-3297.

Sincerely,

Paul E. Russell

Enclosures

cc: Michael L. Swindler, Esquire

Mr. Daniel Mumford

VERIFICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Docket No.: M-2012-2264635

COUNTY OF LEHIGH

On February 19, 2015, Commission Staff from the Bureau of Consumer Services visited PPL Electric for the second and final call monitoring session as required by Paragraph 33(e) of the Settlement Agreement in this proceeding. PPL Electric has now fulfilled all the requirements set forth in the Settlement Agreement.

I, Timothy R. Dahl, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Timothy R. Dah

RECEIVED

MAR 1 0 2015

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

From (610) 774-4254 Paul E Russell PPL Corporation 2 N 9th Street

Allentows, PA 18101

Origin ID: ABEA

Fed≣x.

Shep Date 10MAR15 ActWgt: 1.0 LB CAD 104308816MNET3810

Delevery Address Bar Code

PER 205 734268 Ref#

krvoice# PO# Dept#

RECEIVED

MAR 1 0 2015

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU





WED - 11 MAR 10:30A PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 7730 8826 8748

EN MDTA

17120 PA-US **MDT**



After printing this label:

- 1. Use the Print button on this page to print your label to your laser or inklat printer.
 2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.
 3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of

your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex com. FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timety claim. Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, storney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequentiat, or special is initiated to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$1,000, e.g. jewelry, procious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FodEx Service Guide